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A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for the Planning, Construc-
tion and Furnishings for Temporary and Semi-Permanent Buildings
for the University of Hawaii.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general
revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum
of $378,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the planning,
construction and furnishings for temporary and semi-permanent build-
ings to provide interim classrooms, laboratories and offices for the
school year beginning in 1966.
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SECTION 2. The sum hereby appropriated shall be expended
for the purposes herein specified by the University of Hawaii.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.
(Approved March 10, 1966.) H.B. 4.



